502602193 12/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2648529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUNG HYUP JOO	11/18/2013
HEUNG SOO BAEK	11/18/2013
CHANG SEOK LEE	11/18/2013
SOO JEONG CHOI	11/18/2013
HO SIK RHO	11/18/2013
MI YOUNG PARK	11/18/2013
SONG SEOK SHIN	11/18/2013
KYUNG MIN LIM	11/14/2013
YOUNG HO PARK	11/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	181, 2-GA, HANGANG-RO, YONGSAN-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code: 140-777		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14126329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 **Phone**: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR
Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

PATENT REEL: 031782 FRAME: 0108 DP \$40.00 1412632

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KCL0190US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. MERRICK	
Signature:	/James J. Merrick/	
Date:	12/13/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=6XT2980#page1.tif source=6XT2980#page2.tif source=6XT2980#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031782 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JOO, Yung Hyup of Amorepacific R&D Center, 314-1 Bora-dong, Gi heung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; BAEK, Heung Soo of Amorepa cific R&D Center, 314-1 Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; LEE, Chang Seok of Amorepacific R&D Center, 314-1 Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; CHOI, Soo Jeong of Amorepacific R&D Center, 314-1 Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; RHO, Ho Sik of Amorepacific R&D Center, 314-1 Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; PARK, Mi Young of Amorepacific R&D Center, 314-1 Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; SHIN, Song Seok of Amorepacific R&D Center, 314-1 Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea; LIM, Kyung Min of Amorepacific R&D Center, 314-1 Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea and PARK, Young Ho of Amorepacific R&D Center, 314-1 Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si Gyeonggi-do 446-729, Republic of Korea (hereinafte r collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improve ments in:

NOVEL BENZOIC ACID AMIDE COMPOUND

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which is the national stage application of International Application No. <u>PCT/KR2012/006200</u>, filed on <u>August 03, 2012</u>; and for which we are about to file an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 181, 2-ga, Hangang-ro, Yongsan-gu, Seoul 140-777, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefor;

1

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date: 2017,11.18	30
	JOO, Yung Hyup
Date:	My Es 2
	BAEK, Heung Soo
Date: >013. // . / d	stee
	LEE, Chang Seok
Date: 1017, 11,18	m 4x0
	CHOI, Soo Jeong
Date: 2013, 11.18	424
	RHO, Ho Sik

Date:_	18th Nov. 2013	my for .
		PARK, Mi Young
Date:	18th Nov. >013	A am
		SHIN, Song Seok
Dotos	14th Nov. 2013	XMLim
Date	LIM, Kyung Min	
Date:	14th Nov. 20/3	st 4/2
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PARK Vound Ho

RECORDED: 12/13/2013